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Charles Town
Donnerstag, 12. Februar 2026
1 01:00 Race 1

900 m 20.500 

2 01:30 Race 2
1300 m 21.900 

3 01:57 Race 3
1300 m 16.200 

4 02:25 Race 4
1400 m 34.100 

5 02:53 Race 5
900 m 13.300 

6 03:21 Race 6
1400 m 13.300 

7 03:49 Race 7
1300 m 32.900 

8 04:17 Race 8
1400 m 29.800 

9 04:45 Race 9
1300 m 32.900 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aldre 3
Amalfi Sunset 8
Any Fools Gold 6
Bahama Village 9
Baytown Admiral 5
Bold Desert 4
Bourbon And Beauty 6
Buzz Bunny 3
Camden Hills 9
Camp Crystal Lake 1
Cassy Cassy 7
Castle Of Cork 4
Caumsett 8

Cedar's Estate 5
Cicatriz 6
Coco Sun 5
Country Cherry 8
Crab Rangoon 7
Ekati Indian 1
Empire's Treat 6
Flatter My Dad 9
Fortunate Son 2
Full Of Charm 8
Gilda's Girl 8
Grandpa Joe 4
Hamdoun 9

Highly Potent 2
Hold Dem 3
I'm Not Catty 9
Janes Jensen 5
Jungle Boogie 3
Just A Click 7
Little Value Added 7
Lukito 1
Magical Surprise 4
Makaan 6
Malibu Years 8
Mark Of Greatness 1
Martin's Mo Tom 9

Miss Fortunate 7
Mister Woodford 5
Mombo Jumbo 9
Mr Mahomes 1
Nostrana 1
Peace For Simon 3
Powered By Love 2
R Candy 7
Racing Hot Line 2
Ready To Rocknroll 8
Robbielikeshim 2
S S Flat Out Fun 5
Sensacali 7

Sharpasadiamond 4
Shook Me All Night 3
Smooth Sailor 3
Speedy Sammy 9
Swervin Mervyn 5
Tafaany 8
Tardiff 9
The Hound 4
Titanio 9
Toodleswasmyname 2
Unwoke 8
Vida 9
Wac Is Fast 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Abnel J. Bocachica 1 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. 3,5 Angel Cruz 9
Anthony Mawing 5,7 Arnaldo Bocachica 7,8 Christian Hiraldo 1,2
Christian Maldonado 6,9 Denis Vicente Araujo 2,8 Gerald Almodovar 5,6,7,9
Inoel Beato 5 J. D. Acosta 2,3,6,9 Javier Rivera 6
Jeiron Barbosa 3,4,9 Joe Stokes 7,8 Jomar Torres 1,7
Jose Montano 9 Juan Mauricio Nunez 1,4,5 Julio A. Hernandez 9
Julio Jorge 1,8 Justin M. Lewis 5,8,9 Larry C. Reynolds 2
Maximo Chilo 3,5,6,8 Michael Y. Pagan 3,5 Moises Santaella 2,4,6,7,8,9
Reshawn Latchman 4 Shirley Esther Yancapallo Go 9 Sunday Diaz, Jr. 1,4,8
Victor Rodriguez 3,7,8,9 Walter Cullum 4 Warren Ebow III 2,3,6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Anthony Farrior 8 Anthony Lucas 5,6,9 Anthony M. Rideoutt II 2,4 Bobby L. Barber 2
Clifford Tuomisto 1 Cynthia E. McKee 1 Daniel W. Siculietano 9 David Walters 4
Dewayne C. Johnson 4 Donnovan Haughton 6 Elaine Soldo 6 Erin Carpio 5
Jaime Cruz 9 James W. King, Jr. 9 Jeff C. Runco 2 Joseph Pyke 3,5
Julie Mathes 5 Kelly Lynn Deiter 7 Kent Knudsen 8 Kevin Boykins 7
Kevin J. Joy 3,7,8,9 Kristy Gazzier 5 Lawrence E. Perry, Jr. 3 Lewis E. Craig, Jr. 8
Linda Dollinger-Stehr 7,8 M. Joanna Boggs 4 Marion L. Cuttino 6 Michael E. Jones, Jr. 1,3
Owen Garber 8 Robert L. Inman 7 Ronney W. Brown 2,6,8,9 Ryan A. Gillespie 7
Samuel Figueroa 6 Shane Meyers 7 Sherry L. Jackson 4 Somraj Singh 9
Stacey R. Viands 3 Steven Chircop 2,9 Tabitha M. Wilhelm 3 Timothy Shanley 5,6,8,9
Tina Malgarini-Mawing 5 Tonya M. O'Neill 1,3 Vanessa Peltroche 8
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1
01:00

900 m
20.500 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 20.500

1
900

Box: 1
ML: 1,6

55.30

Mr Mahomes
3j. dunkelbr W (Fiber Sonde - Safe At First)

Trainer: Cynthia E. McKee
Besitzer: Beau Ridge Farm, LLC

Juan Mauricio Nunez

22.01 Charles Town 2 900 1,9 Juan Nunez Just Agree, Mr Mahomes, Camp Crystal Lak
11.12 Charles Town 10 1300 15,1 Juan Nunez Red Dawn Coming, Julita Bonita, Spicy Yea
20.11 Charles Town 3 1400 4,3 Juan Nunez Trust The Climb, My Brothers Angel, Mr Ma
11.10 Charles Town 5 1300 57,1 Marshall Mendez Tricks R For Juba, Gurney Halleck, Ihavean
27.09 Charles Town 7 1300 8,6 Marshall Mendez Stone Cold Jones, Trust The Climb, Hopapa

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.30

Nostrana
3j. kastanie H (Aldrin - Parkavenueprincess)

Trainer: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Besitzer: Mr. Amore Stable

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

22.01 Charles Town 5 900 27,7 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Just Agree, Mr Mahomes, Camp Crystal Lak
29.11 Charles Town 7 900 47,0 Javier Rivera Coach Siggy, Seatherny, Direct To Heaven

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

55.30

Mark Of Greatness
3j. kastanie W (Lord Of Greatness - My Hat)

Trainer: Tonya M. O'Neill
Besitzer: Laughing Rabbit Stable LLC

Julio Jorge

22.01 Charles Town 4 900 19,7 Julio Jorge Just Agree, Mr Mahomes, Camp Crystal Lak
29.11 Charles Town 6 900 39,6 Victor Rodriguez Coach Siggy, Seatherny, Direct To Heaven
20.11 Charles Town 7 1400 97,5 Julio Jorge Trust The Climb, My Brothers Angel, Mr Ma
30.10 Charles Town 7 900 34,8 Maximo Chilo Yolo Manolo, Coach Siggy, Seatherny
27.09 Laurel Park 8 1200 15,2 Matilda Burnham Mister Roscoe, Good Man Dan, Prince Of D

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

55.30

Camp Crystal Lake
3j. kastanie H (Aldrin - Crystal Lake Drive)

Trainer: Clifford Tuomisto
Besitzer: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC

Jomar Torres

22.01 Charles Town 3 900 7,1 Jomar Torres Just Agree, Mr Mahomes, Camp Crystal Lak

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

55.30

Lukito
3j. kastanie W (Aldrin - La Flamme)

Trainer: Clifford Tuomisto
Besitzer: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC

Abnel J. Bocachica

22.01 Charles Town 6 900 9,3 Abnel Bocachica Just Agree, Mr Mahomes, Camp Crystal Lak

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

53.10

Ekati Indian
3j. dunkelbr S (Tale Of Ekati - Indian Conduct)

Trainer: Cynthia E. McKee
Besitzer: Beau Ridge Farm, LLC

Christian Hiraldo

26.11 Charles Town 10 900 77,7 Reshawn Latchman Priority One, Direct Diamond, Lolita
29.10 Charles Town 7 900 13,4 Reshawn Latchman Cloudyncool, Chanterelle, Johanna

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
01:30

1300 m
21.900 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 21.900

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 2,0

54.00

Robbielikeshim
5j. rotbraun H (Warrior's Reward - Harbin Ice)

Trainer: Jeff C. Runco
Besitzer: Newborne Farm

Warren Ebow III

09.01 Charles Town 5 1300 4,8 Moises Santaella Muad'dib, Youthinkthatsfunny, Judgement D
28.11 Charles Town 3 1400 8,9 Moises Santaella Judgement Day, Youthinkthatsfunny, Social 
22.10 Charles Town 1 1300 ,7 Arnaldo Bocachica Robbielikeshim, Sharpasadiamond, Aim For
25.09 Charles Town 6 1400 21,4 Walter Cullum Dorado, Strategist, Rick'swarmheart
04.09 Charles Town 2 1400 1,9 Walter Cullum Nocashrefunds, Robbielikeshim, Bad Lineag

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.20

Racing Hot Line
5j. rotbraun W (Warrior's Reward - Ransom Pa

Trainer: Bobby L. Barber
Besitzer: Horsin' Around 3

Larry C. Reynolds

13.12 Charles Town 5 1400 27,8 Larry Reynolds No Love For Juba, Pink Dinghy, Juba's Noti
29.11 Charles Town 4 1400 12,2 Larry Reynolds Yankee Doodle Kid, The Hound, Boundfora
05.11 Charles Town 1 1400 19,2 Larry Reynolds Racing Hot Line, Holiday Cash, Bold Desert
04.10 Charles Town 3 1300 9,2 Larry Reynolds Rum N Coke, Magical Surprise, Racing Hot 
25.09 Charles Town 4 1300 9,3 Maximo Chilo C R's Uncle Lino, Catalina Express, Full Pro

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

54.90

Fortunate Son
5j. kastanie W (Golden Lad - Cindy S.)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Ronney W., Brown, Ni

Moises Santaella

05.02 Charles Town 5 1700 14,5 Moises Santaella Magic Mover, Katmandu, Direct Appeal
10.01 Charles Town 5 1700 3,6 Moises Santaella Big Joe B, Bad Lineage, Bejuco
11.12 Charles Town 1 1300 1,0 Moises Santaella Fortunate Son, Candy Man Can, Candy Ma
29.11 Charles Town 1 1400 6,3 Moises Santaella Fortunate Son, Magical Surprise, Sharpasa
15.11 Charles Town 1 1700 ,9 Moises Santaella Fortunate Son, Felicias Cinco, Orienteer

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

56.20

Highly Potent
4j. rotbraun W (War Of Will - Exit Three)

Trainer: Steven Chircop
Besitzer: Steven Chircop

J. D. Acosta

02.01 Charles Town 2 1300 6,4 J. Acosta Love Is Wicked, Highly Potent, Powered By 
05.12 Woodbine 4 1700 2,6 Keveh Nicholls Compton, Professor Reload, Armino
14.11 Woodbine 9 1700 7,7 Keveh Nicholls Gotme Good, Cuban Thunder , Fun Fella
30.10 Woodbine 3 1700 2,7 Keveh Nicholls Motion Granted, Silver Raleigh, Highly Pote
17.10 Woodbine 1 1700 ,6 Pietro Moran Highly Potent, Rachael's Wagon, Waheela

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.20

Toodleswasmyname
4j. dunkelbr W (Fiber Sonde - Rock N' Gold)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Kenneth L. Brown

Denis Vicente Araujo

08.01 Charles Town 2 1400 6,1 Denis Araujo Yankee Doodle Kid, Toodleswasmyname, C
26.11 Charles Town 1 1300 3,7 Denis Araujo Toodleswasmyname, Candy Man Martin, Ja
01.11 Charles Town 4 1400 3,0 Larry Reynolds Boundforabruisin, Jack's Aloha, Prime Shop
01.10 Charles Town 3 1300 4,0 Larry Reynolds Sharpasadiamond, Bold Rock, Toodleswas
17.07 Charles Town 3 1400 1,3 Larry Reynolds Bid On Blue, Juba's Heart, Toodleswasmyn

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

57.20

Powered By Love
5j. kastanie W (Midshipman - Game Of Love)

Trainer: Anthony M. Rideoutt II
Besitzer: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.

Christian Hiraldo

02.01 Charles Town 3 1300 1,6 Christian Hiraldo Love Is Wicked, Highly Potent, Powered By 
12.12 Charles Town 8 900 8,9 Christian Maldonado Pleasenthanku, On The Come Up, Summer
26.11 Charles Town 6 1300 10,0 Reshawn Latchman Nocashrefunds, Ciderhouse Way, Moonlit N
06.11 Charles Town 7 1400 3,3 Reshawn Latchman Rick'swarmheart, Bad Lineage, Nocashrefu
11.10 Charles Town 8 1400 30,9 Reshawn Latchman No Change, Juba's Hat Trick, Dorado

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
01:57

1300 m
16.200 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 16.200

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

57.20

Smooth Sailor
4j. kastanie W (Midshipman - Heavenly Lucky)

Trainer: Stacey R. Viands
Besitzer: David M. Repko

J. D. Acosta

17.01 Charles Town 3 1400 4,7 J. Acosta Musical Entourage, Shook Me All Night, Sm
05.12 Charles Town 4 1300 9,0 J. Acosta Blameitonmyroots, Buzz Bunny, A Reason 
03.10 Charles Town 6 1700 13,5 J. Acosta Barsoom, Fortunate Son, Jungle Boogie
22.08 Charles Town 9 1400 34,3 Marshall Mendez Entice Me, Swift Waters, Felicias Cinco
02.08 Charles Town 6 1300 69,3 Christian Maldonado Captain Hallett, Entice Me, Swift Waters

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

57.20

Jungle Boogie
4j. rotbraun W (Capo Bastone - Jungle Diamo

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Chiuve, Barbara A. And Joy, 

Victor Rodriguez

16.01 Charles Town 6 1400 9,5 Juan Nunez Aye Direct, Megs Golden Boy, Orienteer
05.12 Charles Town 5 1300 1,5 Jose Montano Blameitonmyroots, Buzz Bunny, A Reason 
15.11 Charles Town 5 1700 3,7 Jose Montano Fortunate Son, Felicias Cinco, Orienteer
06.11 Charles Town 2 1400 ,9 Jose Montano Ed's Prophecy, Jungle Boogie, No Conversa
31.10 Charles Town 8 1300 4,1 Jose Montano Gimme A Holler, Aye Direct, Fortunate Son

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

57.20

Buzz Bunny
5j. rotbraun W (Aldrin - Sister Aim)

Trainer: Tonya M. O'Neill
Besitzer: Laughing Rabbit Stable LLC

Maximo Chilo

17.01 Charles Town 4 1400 3,0 Victor Rodriguez Musical Entourage, Shook Me All Night, Sm
05.12 Charles Town 2 1300 5,9 Victor Rodriguez Blameitonmyroots, Buzz Bunny, A Reason 
06.11 Charles Town 5 1400 6,7 Victor Rodriguez Ed's Prophecy, Jungle Boogie, No Conversa
31.10 Charles Town 7 1300 90,0 Victor Rodriguez Gimme A Holler, Aye Direct, Fortunate Son
03.10 Charles Town 7 1700 14,0 Victor Rodriguez Barsoom, Fortunate Son, Jungle Boogie

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

52.60

Hold Dem
5j. rotbraun S (Weave It To Me - Gimmedapur

Trainer: Joseph Pyke
Besitzer: Joseph Pyke

Michael Y. Pagan

23.01 Charles Town 10 900 70,5 Christian Hiraldo Sweet Lime, Stella's Candy, Lino's Legacy
02.01 Charles Town 6 1700 42,9 Christian Hiraldo Preshow Hype, Flattering Way, Miss Nine O
18.11 Mountaineer 5 1200 20,5 Jason Simpson Nocloudsinmystones, Lastshotatlightnin, Re
08.11 Charles Town 5 900 69,8 Warren Ebow III Modest Kay, Stolen Secrets, Zero Degrees
22.10 Charles Town 6 900 56,4 Alexis Batista Vissim, Chelsea's Dream, Tina's Back

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Peace For Simon
4j. kastanie W (Capo Bastone - Prospective P

Trainer: Tabitha M. Wilhelm
Besitzer: Tabitha M. Wilhelm

Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr.

07.01 Charles Town 5 900 90,8 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Thxluvyabye, Mille Parole, Mister Grinch
28.11 Charles Town 6 900 78,0 Andre Ramgeet War Thunder, Warrior's Notion, Go Long
19.11 Charles Town 6 900 62,4 Andre Ramgeet Don't Get Cute, Aye Direct, King Uni
04.09 Charles Town 9 900 94,0 Andre Ramgeet Super Lino, Mister Grinch, Cedar's Estate
31.05 Charles Town 8 900 68,3 Javier Rivera Easy Pass, Fiber Proof, Tico Grande

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

54.00

Shook Me All Night
5j. grau/bra W (Juba - Suzy Moonlight)

Trainer: Lawrence E. Perry, Jr.
Besitzer: Nicol, L. Wayne And Perry, Jr

Warren Ebow III

17.01 Charles Town 2 1400 6,8 Warren Ebow III Musical Entourage, Shook Me All Night, Sm
13.12 Charles Town 4 1300 15,6 Warren Ebow III Cajunchito, Into Thin Air, Hot Wings
05.12 Charles Town 6 1300 5,2 Fredy Peltroche Blameitonmyroots, Buzz Bunny, A Reason 
06.11 Charles Town 4 1400 4,4 Fredy Peltroche Ed's Prophecy, Jungle Boogie, No Conversa
18.10 Charles Town 2 1400 1,8 Juan Belisario The Coldest One, Shook Me All Night, Ed's 

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

57.20

Aldre
4j. kastanie W (Aldrin - Miss Secret Lee)

Trainer: Michael E. Jones, Jr.
Besitzer: Arkofa Farm

Jeiron Barbosa

17.01 Charles Town 5 1400 83,4 Christian Hiraldo Musical Entourage, Shook Me All Night, Sm
07.01 Charles Town 7 900 64,2 J. Acosta Thxluvyabye, Mille Parole, Mister Grinch
12.12 Charles Town 9 1300 87,2 Javier Rivera Fiber Network, Orienteer, Megs Golden Boy

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
02:25

1400 m
34.100 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 34.100

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 2,6

55.30

Magical Surprise
7j. kastanie W (Golden Lad - Midway Magic)

Trainer: David Walters
Besitzer: Michael J. Miller

Jeiron Barbosa

10.01 Charles Town 3 1300 1,2 Jeiron Barbosa Mexicali Mike, Bold Desert, Magical Surpris
29.11 Charles Town 2 1400 3,4 Jeiron Barbosa Fortunate Son, Magical Surprise, Sharpasa
04.10 Charles Town 2 1300 8,7 Jeiron Barbosa Rum N Coke, Magical Surprise, Racing Hot 
16.08 Charles Town 6 900 3,8 Reshawn Latchman Estrella Fugaz, Renegade Rabbit, Indicator
19.07 Charles Town 2 900 2,1 Reshawn Latchman K. Bee, Magical Surprise, Easy Pass

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

53.10

Bold Desert
4j. rotbraun W (Three Chopt Road - Double De

Trainer: Dewayne C. Johnson
Besitzer: Dewayne C. Johnson

Moises Santaella

10.01 Charles Town 2 1300 9,7 Moises Santaella Mexicali Mike, Bold Desert, Magical Surpris
02.01 Charles Town 5 1300 35,6 Gerald Almodovar Love Is Wicked, Highly Potent, Powered By 
29.11 Charles Town 4 1400 5,4 Elias Peltroche Fortunate Son, Magical Surprise, Sharpasa
05.11 Charles Town 3 1400 13,5 Elias Peltroche Racing Hot Line, Holiday Cash, Bold Desert
22.10 Charles Town 4 1300 12,8 Elias Peltroche Robbielikeshim, Sharpasadiamond, Aim For

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

55.30

Castle Of Cork
5j. kastanie W (Denis Of Cork - Lady Jillet)

Trainer: Sherry L. Jackson
Besitzer: JGS Mobile Tack Shop LLC

Walter Cullum

21.01 Charles Town 1 1300 11,7 Walter Cullum Castle Of Cork, Prime Shopping, Bold Rock
12.11 Charles Town 4 1300 10,5 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Gogogetem, Callisto's Brigade, Juba March
15.10 Charles Town 5 900 22,6 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Yankee Doodle Kid, Cedar Runs Fiber, Fun
03.10 Charles Town 3 900 11,3 Maximo Chilo Juba's Heart, Juba Marches On, Castle Of 
22.05 Charles Town 5 1300 5,0 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Big Bad Brass, Strike Three, The Hound

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

55.30

Sharpasadiamond
4j. dunkelbr W (Sharp Azteca - Alleglory)

Trainer: Anthony M. Rideoutt II
Besitzer: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.

Reshawn Latchman

10.01 Charles Town 4 1300 4,4 Reshawn Latchman Mexicali Mike, Bold Desert, Magical Surpris
02.01 Charles Town 6 1300 2,9 Reshawn Latchman Love Is Wicked, Highly Potent, Powered By 
29.11 Charles Town 3 1400 1,5 Reshawn Latchman Fortunate Son, Magical Surprise, Sharpasa
05.11 Charles Town 4 1400 1,2 Reshawn Latchman Racing Hot Line, Holiday Cash, Bold Desert
22.10 Charles Town 2 1300 2,3 Reshawn Latchman Robbielikeshim, Sharpasadiamond, Aim For

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

55.30

Grandpa Joe
5j. rotbraun W (Kobe's Back - Secret Garden)

Trainer: M. Joanna Boggs
Besitzer: Shade Tree Farm LLC

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

08.01 Charles Town 1 1400 10,2 J. Acosta Grandpa Joe, Candy Connection, Jack's Alo
10.12 Charles Town 3 1400 6,3 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Court Tudor, Bold Rock, Grandpa Joe
26.11 Charles Town 4 1300 12,4 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Toodleswasmyname, Candy Man Martin, Ja
15.11 Charles Town 1 1300 1,9 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Grandpa Joe, Ed's Prophecy, Tap The Arch
08.11 Charles Town 4 1300 6,9 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Candy Man Can, Mexicali Mike, Show Time 

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.30

The Hound
4j. dunkelbr W (Good Samaritan - Two Turn T

Trainer: M. Joanna Boggs
Besitzer: Shade Tree Farm LLC

Juan Mauricio Nunez

10.01 Charles Town 5 1300 16,2 Juan Nunez Mexicali Mike, Bold Desert, Magical Surpris
13.12 Charles Town 9 1400 25,4 Sunday Diaz, Jr. No Love For Juba, Pink Dinghy, Juba's Noti
29.11 Charles Town 2 1400 22,7 Andre Ramgeet Yankee Doodle Kid, The Hound, Boundfora
29.10 Charles Town 8 1700 22,1 Andre Ramgeet No Love For Juba, Royal Pain, Juba's Notio
15.10 Charles Town 2 1400 61,4 Andre Ramgeet Juba's Notion, The Hound, Pink Dinghy

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
02:53

900 m
13.300 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 13.300

1
900

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.00

Coco Sun
5j. grau/bra W (Disco Partner - Co Co Heart)

Trainer: Joseph Pyke
Besitzer: John Curley

Michael Y. Pagan

27.10 Finger Lakes 6 1100 31,5 John Berrios Valiant Warrior, Redhotnotbothered, Magic 
21.09 Baq 7 1600 26,3 Christian Maragh God Given, Smallchangegeep, Carlin Conte
17.07 Saratoga 8 1600 53,7 Christopher Elliott Annexperience, Moe Eighty Eight, Deemer
13.06 Baq 6 1800 11,5 Christopher Elliott Toga Dan, Kaz Oil Changer, Solo Dancing
25.04 Aqueduct 11 1600 40,2 Melvis Gonzalez Alan Turing, Coach Case, Vitalize

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

56.20

S S Flat Out Fun
5j. rotbraun W (D' Funnybone - Let Me Flatter 

Trainer: Anthony Lucas
Besitzer: Byron K. Schunk

Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr.

07.11 Charles Town 6 900 20,4 Maximo Chilo D Hopper, Stanley Cat, Juba's Taj
22.06 Mountaineer 9 1000 12,7 Kevin Gonzalez Charlicito, Paulding Flash, Raji
21.10 Mountaineer 9 1200 79,5 Kyle Gilbert Jake's Affection, Cant Fake The Hate, Swift 
18.09 Mountaineer 5 1100 12,8 Kyle Gilbert New Jersey Heist, S S Trackside Fun, Incita
28.08 Mountaineer 6 1100 5,4 Kyle Gilbert Intransigent, S S Trackside Fun, Double Wa

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

57.20

Mister Woodford
4j. dunkelbr W (Air Force Blue - Ruefully)

Trainer: Erin Carpio
Besitzer: Carpio Stables, LLC

Inoel Beato

21.01 Charles Town 3 900 26,2 Inoel Beato Stanley Cat, Gallant Creek, Mister Woodfor
07.01 Charles Town 9 1400 2,2 Fredy Peltroche Praline Can Do It, My Lucky Ace, Sea Shep
18.12 Penn National 6 1100 34,3 Jordano Tunon Nantucket, Explosive Love, Baltic
30.04 Churchill Downs 8 1200 32,3 Andres Calleja Hasten, Activity, Zohere
25.01 Turfway Park 11 1200 22,1 Angel Serpa Magic Factor, Mister Rosso, Run Helwig Ru

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

56.20

Cedar's Estate
5j. dunkelbr W (Tourist - Cedar Run's Emblem

Trainer: Anthony Lucas
Besitzer: Josephine Freer

Maximo Chilo

21.11 Charles Town 10 1300 95,5 Abnel Bocachica Wiley Willard, Go Long, My Lucky Ace
31.10 Charles Town 7 1400 29,4 Abnel Bocachica Fundraiser, Pretty Sixxy, Tree Of Dem
17.10 Charles Town 6 900 12,0 Maximo Chilo The Commish, Cajunchito, Gallant Creek
27.09 Charles Town 2 900 2,9 Maximo Chilo Elusive Notion, Cedar's Estate, Janes Jense
04.09 Charles Town 3 900 85,2 Maximo Chilo Super Lino, Mister Grinch, Tree Of Dem

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Janes Jensen
6j. rotbraun W (Palace Malice - Second Marria

Trainer: Tina Malgarini-Mawing
Besitzer: Tina Malgarini-Mawing

Anthony Mawing

16.01 Charles Town 10 1300 66,5 Anthony Mawing Restrike, Rar, Daguerre
28.11 Charles Town 4 900 35,1 Elias Peltroche War Thunder, Warrior's Notion, Go Long
17.10 Charles Town 7 900 40,5 Anthony Mawing The Commish, Cajunchito, Gallant Creek
27.09 Charles Town 3 900 50,5 Anthony Mawing Elusive Notion, Cedar's Estate, Janes Jense
19.04 Charles Town 7 1300 76,2 Anthony Mawing Bee A Sky Beam, Flight Way, Coolkid

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,2

57.20

Swervin Mervyn
6j. kastanie W (Rookie Sensation - Sterling Sli

Trainer: Julie Mathes
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Gerald Almodovar

21.04 Mountaineer 2 900 3,1 Bailey Weatherly Red Shaheen, Swervin Mervyn, Tomorrown
30.11 Woodbine 5 1200 3,8 Austin Adams Forest Woodsman, Question Mark, Screen 
02.08 Woodbine 5 1300 5,8 David Moran Sparklet, Desrochers, Panyard Tap
12.07 Woodbine 7 1400 9,1 David Moran Pet Sounds, North Warden, Popweiser
15.06 Woodbine 6 1200 19,1 Pietro Moran Next Pitch, Jaggersgotagun, Speedeeman

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.20

Baytown Admiral
5j. rotbraun H (Lord Nelson - Dblsecretprobati

Trainer: Timothy Shanley
Besitzer: Guyana Rocky LLC

Justin M. Lewis

14.01 Charles Town 8 900 88,4 Joe Stokes Zapping Strike, Baltic, Manseeyasway
07.11 Charles Town 8 900 44,4 Gerald Almodovar D Hopper, Stanley Cat, Juba's Taj
27.09 Charles Town 5 900 8,2 Alexis Rios-Conde, Jr. Elusive Notion, Cedar's Estate, Janes Jense
24.07 Charles Town 5 900 19,7 Christian Maldonado Big Mo Gee, Super Lino, Dave The Great
15.11 Charles Town 7 900 26,0 Darius Thorpe Brd Computing, Cedar Runs Fiber, Chapin 

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

56.20

Warrior's Notion
4j. dunkelbr W (Warrior's Reward - Gloria's Ga

Trainer: Kristy Gazzier
Besitzer: Robert Snyder

Juan Mauricio Nunez

21.01 Charles Town 5 900 18,6 Juan Nunez Stanley Cat, Gallant Creek, Mister Woodfor
28.11 Charles Town 2 900 3,4 Juan Nunez War Thunder, Warrior's Notion, Go Long
01.10 Presque Isle Dow 3 1200 3,4 Antonio Gallardo Gift Exchange, Vernor's Junction, Warrior's 
16.09 Presque Isle Dow 3 1200 2,5 Francisco Garcia Michaelshatrick, Gift Exchange, Warrior's N
31.08 Tim 4 800 5,5 Angel Cruz Head Of The Class, Northern Cardinal, Star 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
03:21

1400 m
13.300 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 13.300

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

53.10

Wac Is Fast
5j. rotbraun S (Awesome Slew - Wac)

Trainer: Anthony Lucas
Besitzer: Anthony Lucas

Warren Ebow III

16.01 Charles Town 2 1300 9,5 Warren Ebow III Tidbit, Wac Is Fast, Aluminas
13.12 Charles Town 2 1400 4,5 Warren Ebow III Impetus Echo , Wac Is Fast, Tidbit
20.11 Charles Town 4 1300 20,1 Maximo Chilo Emm Ess Eh, Sassy Maxine, Empire's Treat
15.10 Charles Town 3 900 7,1 Maximo Chilo Another Fine Juba, Crafty Windsor Cat, Wa
02.10 Charles Town 3 900 32,1 Maximo Chilo Cairnhill, Lovely Lucy, P B Foxy

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

56.20

Cicatriz
4j. dunkelbr S (Bucchero - Beach Girl)

Trainer: Timothy Shanley
Besitzer: Meagon Shanley

Maximo Chilo

09.01 Charles Town 7 1300 49,7 Justin Lewis Climate Change, Oscor, Lucky Bop
02.01 Charles Town 6 1300 18,7 Maximo Chilo Tafaany, Miss Im Pulsive, Professor Grace
10.12 Charles Town 6 1300 32,0 Maximo Chilo Double Spirit, Avril, Ride To Remember
31.10 Charles Town 1 1400 3,8 Maximo Chilo Cicatriz, Suzies Pride, Elevated Power
24.10 Charles Town 2 1300 11,0 Maximo Chilo Sassy Maxine, Cicatriz, Song And A Breeze

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

56.20

Wampy
5j. kastanie S (Good Magic - My Perfect Ten)

Trainer: Marion L. Cuttino
Besitzer: Harold W. Fullerton

Gerald Almodovar

30.01 Laurel Park 4 1600 18,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Weekend Wife, Maidstone, Boys Go To Jupi
07.12 Laurel Park 7 1200 21,0 Raul Mena Tierra Santa, Ready For Magic, Sweet Hone
04.06 Delaware Park 8 1100 20,2 Raul Mena Just The Thing, Bond's Belle, Mabee A Mira
26.04 Laurel Park 8 1100 10,2 Raul Mena She's A Gem, Thunder In Paris, Sippin' Tim
21.03 Laurel Park 5 1400 6,2 Jaime Rodriguez Quit Quay, Cluck Cluck, Just The Thing

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.30

Empire's Treat
5j. rotbraun S (Classic Empire - Silent Treat)

Trainer: Samuel Figueroa
Besitzer: Majestuoso Stable PR

Javier Rivera

16.01 Charles Town 4 1300 38,1 Javier Rivera Tidbit, Wac Is Fast, Aluminas
09.01 Charles Town 5 1700 54,1 Javier Rivera Beaches And Pearls, Amorica, Slanderous
13.12 Charles Town 5 1400 7,6 Javier Rivera Impetus Echo , Wac Is Fast, Tidbit
04.12 Charles Town 5 900 20,7 Javier Rivera Swan, P B Foxy, Talavera
20.11 Charles Town 3 1300 5,8 J. Acosta Emm Ess Eh, Sassy Maxine, Empire's Treat

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

54.90

Bourbon And Beauty
4j. kastanie S (Bourbon Courage - Rita Haywo

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: David H. Butts

Moises Santaella

14.01 Charles Town 1 1300 1,7 Moises Santaella Bourbon And Beauty, Deposit Slip, Cruzin V
03.01 Charles Town 6 900 7,8 Denis Araujo Collegeville Queen, Miss Shack Attack, Caj
06.12 Charles Town 4 1300 13,6 Juan Belisario Fab Girl, Amendment, Fox Fifty Eight
14.11 Charles Town 3 1300 5,5 Juan Belisario Aluminas, Fab Girl, Bourbon And Beauty
31.10 Charles Town 6 1400 4,6 Juan Belisario Cicatriz, Suzies Pride, Elevated Power

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,4

56.20

Any Fools Gold
5j. dunkelbr S (Golden Lad - Cherokee Sky)

Trainer: Donnovan Haughton
Besitzer: Chuckie, Inc.

Christian Maldonado

01.11 Laurel Park 12 1100 67,9 Yomar Ortiz Beyond Question, Ariel Moon, Coda Mia
26.09 Laurel Park 7 1100 78,9 Tais Lyapustina Big Earn, Carolina Sun, Cachinnation
05.09 Laurel Park 4 1100 7,2 Yedsit Hazlewood Monster Summer, Hot Boss, Ariel Moon
15.08 Cnl 9 1100 104,9 Ismerio Villalobos Morning Miracle, Diane Lee, Fluffy
25.07 Cnl 4 1100 39,5 Ismerio Villalobos Midnight Mary, Fluffy, Ariel Moon

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

56.20

Makaan
7j. rotbraun S (Morning Line - Lotsa Noodles)

Trainer: Elaine Soldo
Besitzer: Elaine Soldo

J. D. Acosta

10.12 Charles Town 9 1400 36,2 J. Acosta Collecting Angels, Impressionism, Tafaany
07.11 Charles Town 4 1300 61,3 Maximo Chilo Ready To Rocknroll, Sassy Maxine, Kissed 
26.06 Charles Town 7 900 51,0 Jhorma Cespedes Blessednotlucky, Lil Big Boss, Always A Wa
23.01 Charles Town 4 1400 24,8 J. Acosta Donate Life, Lucky Bop, True Indy
02.01 Charles Town 3 1300 11,3 Maximo Chilo Big Tippa, Stay Faithful, Makaan

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
03:49

1300 m
32.900 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 32.900

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.30

R Candy
3j. dunkelbr S (Candy Ride - R Prerogative)

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Kevin J. Joy

Victor Rodriguez

04.02 Charles Town 2 1300 3,8 Victor Rodriguez Georgia Rain, R Candy, Judy G
10.01 Charles Town 4 900 6,9 Victor Rodriguez Miss Impress, Howdidthatworkout, Amama
02.01 Charles Town 5 1300 48,2 Warren Ebow III No Mo Muffins, Peaceful Union, Hurricane L
26.11 Charles Town 8 900 18,9 Juan Belisario Genecho, Dip Fantasia, Peaceful Union

2
Box: 2
ML: 1,6

55.30

Little Value Added
3j. kastanie S (Known Agenda - Greeley Greel

Trainer: Shane Meyers
Besitzer: Keys To Riches Stable LLC

Arnaldo Bocachica

27.12 Turfway Park 2 1300 4,0 Edgar Morales Run Mama Run, Little Value Added, Campai
28.11 Churchill Downs 3 1200 18,5 Mario Gutierrez Lady Upstart, Divine Celina, Little Value Add
28.10 Indiana Downs 5 1600 9,9 Victor Lebron Justifiable Steel, Beara Peninsula, Cloudles
09.10 Indiana Downs 7 1670 12,6 Victor Lebron More Carats, Actis, Sirius Pursuit

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

55.30

Cassy Cassy
3j. dunkelbr S (Honor Code - Beginner's Luck)

Trainer: Robert L. Inman
Besitzer: Gerald Bruno, Jr.

Joe Stokes

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

53.10

Crab Rangoon
3j. rotbraun S (Rock Your World - Christina's C

Trainer: Linda Dollinger-Stehr
Besitzer: Juan De La Cruz

Moises Santaella

17.01 Turfway Park 11 1200 24,3 Alberto Burgos Carol's Melody, Mamarsha, Loving Mischief
17.12 Turfway Park 8 1600 6,3 Xarel Forde Joropo, Love Knicks Hart, Mamarsha
26.11 Churchill Downs 6 1600 22,4 Erik Asmussen Zen Yoga, P. O. S. H. Posh, My Secret Dre
03.11 Indiana Downs 5 1100 6,2 Alberto Burgos Jr Miss Starlet, Real N Spectacular, Zafyre

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

55.30

Miss Fortunate
3j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Missy Rules)

Trainer: Ryan A. Gillespie
Besitzer: Timothy Freitag

Gerald Almodovar

21.01 Charles Town 4 900 1,8 Gerald Almodovar Peaceful Union, Sensacali, Forever Hustlin

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.30

Sensacali
3j. rotbraun S (Street Sense - My California)

Trainer: Kevin Boykins
Besitzer: Big Run Stables, LLC

Anthony Mawing

21.01 Charles Town 2 900 8,2 Anthony Mawing Peaceful Union, Sensacali, Forever Hustlin
02.01 Charles Town 6 1300 46,8 Anthony Mawing No Mo Muffins, Peaceful Union, Hurricane L
10.12 Charles Town 4 1300 8,9 Anthony Mawing Dip Fantasia, Peaceful Union, Miss Impress
28.08 Colonial Downs 7 1100 25,7 Ubardo Casique Aldene, Byway, Mis Brunellas
26.07 Cnl 5 1100 16,3 Carlos Lopez Fond Of You, Athenix, My Stubborn Lassie

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

55.30

Just A Click
3j. dunkelbr S (Central Banker - Ideational)

Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter
Besitzer: Tristar Farm LLC

Jomar Torres

18.01 Aqueduct 7 1100 8,9 Jaime Rodriguez Clarividente, Sassy Sats, Lucky Lucky Me
20.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 3,0 Mychel Sanchez She's A Good Girl, Just A Click, Fastfeld
02.11 Belmont At The Bi 7 1200 36,1 Eric Cancel Greyjoy, Tuthilltown, Unmiztaken
05.10 Belmont At The Bi 7 1200 74,1 Eric Cancel Fancy Lights, Raynham Hall, My Lil Army Gi
08.09 Finger Lakes 3 1100 3,4 Keiber Coa Lovely Pashyn, Fairweatherlover, Just A Cli

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 812.02.2026 - Charles Town Seite 10

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 438550 / ExtID: 305107 / Utc: 12.02.2026 08:53:1412.02.2026 - Charles Town Seite 10

8
04:17

1400 m
29.800 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 29.800

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

55.30

Tafaany
4j. dunkelbr S (Mohaymen - Thorayya)

Trainer: Owen Garber
Besitzer: Owen Garber

Sunday Diaz, Jr.

23.01 Charles Town 4 1400 28,0 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Bellofthebluegrass, Over The Bull, City Taa
02.01 Charles Town 1 1300 6,7 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Tafaany, Miss Im Pulsive, Professor Grace
10.12 Charles Town 3 1400 25,3 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Collecting Angels, Impressionism, Tafaany
26.11 Finger Lakes 1 1100 4,1 Steven Fret Tafaany, Sweet Carol James, Candy Is Dan
05.11 Finger Lakes 5 1100 11,5 Jose Baez Laughing Lady, Observer, Classiwest

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

55.30

Gilda's Girl
6j. grau/bra S (Ironicus - Rita Haywood)

Trainer: Vanessa Peltroche
Besitzer: JAS Racing Stable LLC

Maximo Chilo

16.01 Charles Town 1 1400 28,5 Fredy Peltroche Gilda's Girl, Rezquia, G's Fireball
12.12 Charles Town 6 1300 12,1 Larry Reynolds Fine Whining, Notiptoni, Maddie Ten
22.11 Charles Town 4 1400 4,8 Arnaldo Bocachica Notiptoni, Seven Natty Patty, Let's Go Mo
11.10 Laurel Park 8 1400 12,7 Jaime Rodriguez Neolithica, Cluck Cluck, I Can Do It
19.09 Laurel Park 4 1200 13,0 Martin Chuan Grayson's Girl, Great Andrei, Divine Works

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

55.30

Unwoke
4j. kastanie S (Lord Nelson - Time Warp)

Trainer: Kent Knudsen
Besitzer: Boff, Joseph And Delmastro, 

Joe Stokes

14.01 Charles Town 1 1400 4,2 Joe Stokes Unwoke, Collecting Angels, Turbo Millie
26.11 Finger Lakes 1 1200 1,0 Jeremias Flores Unwoke, Honey In The Bank, Esther's Salad
13.11 Finger Lakes 5 1200 5,2 Jeremias Flores Call Me Penny, Backwater, World Bank
20.10 Finger Lakes 5 1100 30,9 Oscar Gomez Happy's Smile, Bald Kitten, Queens Over Th
09.09 Finger Lakes 1 1100 ,8 Jeremias Flores Unwoke, Yearning, Classiwest

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,5

57.20

Amalfi Sunset
4j. rotbraun S (Rogueish - McGuire)

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Chiuve, Barbara A. And Joy, 

Victor Rodriguez

17.01 Charles Town 1 900 1,8 Victor Rodriguez Amalfi Sunset, Coal Country, She's No Uncl
13.12 Charles Town 1 1400 7,4 Victor Rodriguez Amalfi Sunset, Ready To Rocknroll, Let's G
13.11 Charles Town 2 900 6,5 Victor Rodriguez Caribbean Comedy, Amalfi Sunset, Coal Co
31.10 Charles Town 7 1300 72,7 Juan Belisario My Flicker, Serenade Me, Drink This Cup
17.10 Charles Town 4 900 13,0 J. Acosta Dreamy Sonde, Kluvyameanandnasty, Ran 

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

55.30

Malibu Years
5j. kastanie S (Golden Years - Malibu Love)

Trainer: Anthony Farrior
Besitzer: James C. Wolf

Arnaldo Bocachica

17.01 Charles Town 4 1300 2,9 Justin Lewis Ran The Red, Gone With The Wyn, Calvary
11.12 Charles Town 6 1400 41,7 Justin Lewis Overnight Pow Wow, In My Memories, Juba'
22.11 Charles Town 1 1300 11,2 Justin Lewis Malibu Years, Rezquia, Ran The Red
08.11 Charles Town 8 1800 35,4 Jose Montano The Sky Is Falling, Petty Perfect, Shewontta
11.10 Charles Town 3 1800 3,1 Marshall Mendez Jubaslilballerina, No Denying Denis, Malibu 

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.30

Full Of Charm
5j. rotbraun S (Uncle Lino - Full Of Intent)

Trainer: Lewis E. Craig, Jr.
Besitzer: Cynthia M. Boys

Julio Jorge

18.10 Charles Town 2 1400 25,4 Julio Jorge In My Memories, Full Of Charm, Notiptoni
08.09 Mountaineer 1 1200 ,8 Bailey Weatherly Full Of Charm, Zen Nation, Butterfly Effect
15.08 Charles Town 7 1300 14,2 Marshall Mendez Navy Band, Skie's Music, Our Street Angel
27.07 Mountaineer 2 1100 1,8 Marshall Mendez Mama Marge, Full Of Charm, S S Flamingo
06.07 Mountaineer 2 1200 ,6 Marshall Mendez Mama Marge, Full Of Charm, Pour Me A Dri

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

55.30

Ready To Rocknroll
4j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Tap Class)

Trainer: Timothy Shanley
Besitzer: Kendrick Bullard

Justin M. Lewis

21.01 Charles Town 1 1400 ,4 Denis Araujo Ready To Rocknroll, Corri Felice, Thunder I
13.12 Charles Town 2 1400 7,0 Denis Araujo Amalfi Sunset, Ready To Rocknroll, Let's G
07.11 Charles Town 1 1300 1,0 Denis Araujo Ready To Rocknroll, Sassy Maxine, Kissed 
04.10 Charles Town 2 1400 2,5 Denis Araujo Heart's Compass, Ready To Rocknroll, Ride
13.09 Charles Town 1 1400 ,8 Denis Araujo Ready To Rocknroll, Cicatriz, Dice Arm

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

53.10

Country Cherry
4j. kastanie S (First Mondays - Encore Saritta)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Nicole And Brown, Ro

Moises Santaella

08.01 Charles Town 4 900 1,7 Moises Santaella Coal Country, Miss Menetes, Kluvyameana
14.11 Charles Town 5 900 3,6 Juan Belisario Battleshipper, Molly Factor, Redhotchiliphilly
24.10 Charles Town 1 900 3,5 Juan Belisario Country Cherry, Sweet Manhattan, Naval H
25.09 Charles Town 3 900 5,3 Juan Belisario Caribbean Comedy, Kass N Kiki, Country C
13.06 Charles Town 6 1300 1,5 Denis Araujo Loving Gaze , Wynsome Cat, Avalanche Is 

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

55.30

Caumsett
8j. dunkelbr S (The Factor - Sister Diane)

Trainer: Linda Dollinger-Stehr
Besitzer: Courtney Paye

Denis Vicente Araujo

09.12 Mvr 7 1200 56,6 Jose Bracho Lucky Cougar, Lady Wellington, Larimar
27.10 Indiana Downs 6 1100 64,8 Orlando Mojica Night Kiss, Beach Kitten, Cactus Flower
16.10 Indiana Downs 7 1200 40,7 Fernando De La Cruz Night Kiss, Arrasou, Shanghai Express
30.08 Btp 6 1300 23,8 Deshawn Parker Pistol, Socialbutterflytam, Castagna
16.08 Indiana Downs 6 1000 15,5 Andres Ulloa Slang, Rileys Redemption, Frankel Baby

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
04:45

1300 m
32.900 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 32.900

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

55.30

Bahama Village
3j. dunkelbr H (Maclean's Music - Summer Ap

Trainer: Steven Chircop
Besitzer: Christopher S. Nolan

Julio A. Hernandez

23.01 Charles Town 3 900 1,4 J. Acosta This Is The Life, Titanio, Bahama Village

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.30

Camden Hills
3j. rotbraun H (Connect - Cranberry Cove)

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Chiuve, Barbara A. And Joy, 

Jose Montano

23.01 Charles Town 5 900 7,3 Victor Rodriguez This Is The Life, Titanio, Bahama Village
17.08 Ellis Park 4 1200 5,5 Jaime Torres Compressed, Election Night, Red Speedo

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

55.30

Titanio
3j. dunkelbr W (Funtastic - Exotic Storm)

Trainer: Jaime Cruz
Besitzer: San Lazaro Stud LLC

J. D. Acosta

23.01 Charles Town 2 900 9,4 Justin Lewis This Is The Life, Titanio, Bahama Village
03.01 Charles Town 10 1300 19,7 Juan Nunez Digital Security, Vida, Paintmymasterpeace
22.10 Mountaineer 2 1000 4,5 Alejandro Gomez Colleague, Titanio, Abundant Energy
04.10 Laurel Park 5 1200 27,6 J. Acosta In Honor Of Jeff, Lino's Fire, My Little Nico 
18.09 Penn National 7 1100 38,3 Inoel Beato Guitar Money, Peach Smoothie, Its All Grav

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

55.30

Flatter My Dad
3j. dunkelbr H (Rainbow Heir - All Flatter)

Trainer: Anthony Lucas
Besitzer: Anthony Lucas

Gerald Almodovar

23.01 Charles Town 4 900 2,1 Gerald Almodovar This Is The Life, Titanio, Bahama Village
19.12 Laurel Park 5 1100 3,1 Elias Peltroche Rhodes, Close The Gate, Vida
28.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 11,8 Elias Peltroche Skillian, Profound Change, Grand Hall
08.11 Laurel Park 4 1100 11,9 Elias Peltroche Big Bolton, Karate Island, Best Artist
14.09 Laurel Park 2 1100 5,3 Elias Peltroche Parkes, Flatter My Dad, Garage Beers

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.30

Martin's Mo Tom
3j. dunkelbr W (Mo Tom - Sanaaya)

Trainer: Timothy Shanley
Besitzer: T And J Racing Stables And 

Jeiron Barbosa

29.12 Delta Downs 5 1500 4,0 Vicente Del-Cid Nate's Focus, Dirty Deal, Ongoing Challeng
22.11 Delta Downs 8 1600 3,4 Vicente Del-Cid Misdeal, Unlawful, In The Gray
23.10 Delta Downs 3 1500 2,0 Vicente Del-Cid Marks Legacy, In The Gray, Martin's Mo To

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

55.30

Tardiff
3j. rotbraun H (Joevia - Jimi Bags)

Trainer: Daniel W. Siculietano
Besitzer: Michael Basso

Shirley Esther Yancapallo 

03.01 Charles Town 9 1300 38,6 Joe Stokes Digital Security, Vida, Paintmymasterpeace

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

55.30

Speedy Sammy
3j. dunkelbr W (Good Samaritan - Riot)

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Melissa Mellott

Victor Rodriguez

03.01 Charles Town 7 1300 16,8 Victor Rodriguez Digital Security, Vida, Paintmymasterpeace
21.07 Charles Town 1 900 ,7 Jose Montano Speedy Sammy, I'm A Terp, Lady Bobcat C
15.06 Charles Town 1 900 ,5 Erik Ramirez Speedy Sammy, Call Me Sir, Cane Hill Terr
19.05 Charles Town 4 900 7,9 Gerald Almodovar Russell Road, Henry The Lover, Mastic Villa
28.03 Charles Town 1 900 ,9 Gerald Almodovar Speedy Sammy, Unusual Laz, Wannalottalo

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.30

Hamdoun
3j. rotbraun H (War Of Will - Inconclusive)

Trainer: James W. King, Jr.
Besitzer: Adam King

Justin M. Lewis

05.12 Gulfstream Park 4 1200 3,0 David Egan Il Vagabundo, Eyes On The Ground, Gigline
19.10 Gulfstream Park 6 1500 4,0 Miguel Vasquez Oscars Angel, Three Cheers, Justin Smiles
26.09 Gulfstream Park 4 1400 5,4 Yolber Torres Freaky Neeks, Pax Mundi, Bull By The Horn
07.09 Gulfstream Park 3 1200 6,5 A. Rahim Jasim Hammond, Wootun, Hamdoun
13.07 Gulfstream Park 5 1200 27,0 Rajiv Maragh Trelawny, Neo Zapper, Malbec

9
Box: 9
ML: 2,8

55.30

Vida
3j. grau/bra W (Blofeld - Found)

Trainer: Somraj Singh
Besitzer: Euro Stable

Angel Cruz

23.01 Laurel Park 2 1100 ,8 Xavier Perez Sugar On Fire, Vida, El Papacito
03.01 Charles Town 2 1300 1,8 Angel Cruz Digital Security, Vida, Paintmymasterpeace
19.12 Laurel Park 3 1100 4,8 Tais Lyapustina Rhodes, Close The Gate, Vida
28.11 Laurel Park 3 1200 2,8 Tais Lyapustina Palacios, Finny, Vida
07.11 Laurel Park 2 1100 7,8 Tais Lyapustina Polvellan, Vida, This Is The Life

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

53.10

I'm Not Catty
3j. kastanie W (Uncle Lino - Just Catty)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Nicole And Brown, Ro

Moises Santaella

23.01 Charles Town 6 900 5,9 Moises Santaella This Is The Life, Titanio, Bahama Village

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

55.30

Mombo Jumbo
3j. kastanie H (Mitole - Belle Force)

Trainer: Timothy Shanley
Besitzer: Meagon Shanley

Christian Maldonado

05.11 Mvr 4 1000 1,7 Rocco Bowen Shukran, Cosmic Collission, Gonzalo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


